NOTICE OF PERMISSIVE REFERENDUM FOR RESOLUTION 153-23: AUTHORIZE THE USE AND APPROPRIATION OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUNDS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$10,000.00 TO UPGRADE VIDEO SERVER AND STORAGE, SUBJECT TO PERMISSIVE REFERENDUM

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that on September 21, 2023, the Walworth Town Board duly adopted Resolution 153-23: Authorize the use and appropriation of Computer Equipment Reserve funds in an amount not to exceed \$10,000.00 to upgrade video server and storage, subject to permissive referendum; and

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that said Resolution is summarized as follows:

By such Resolution, the Walworth Town Board hereby authorizes the use and appropriation of \$10,000.00 from the Computer Equipment Reserve fund, subject to permissive referendum, to upgrade the Town's video server and storage and camera surveillance system.

The Reserve Fund was established to finance the cost of such projects.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that the Resolution summarized herein is on file at the Walworth Town Clerk's Office where it is available for public inspection; and

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that said Resolution is subject to permissive referendum – and a petition opposing said Resolution must be filed within 30 days after adoption of the Resolution.

Dated: September 21, 2023 BY ORDER OF THE WALWORTH TOWN BOARD Aimée Phillips Town Clerk